BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

BAOTIAN
ERSATZTEILE LISTE
MINI BIKE
BT 49PY-2

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding 19.1.2006 1/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul &~ WN B

ol
A WNERERO

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

1| Cylinder Head Cover

Bk S B T H

Artiklenummer
BT139FMA-160200 F1.1
BT139FMA-160300 F1.2
BT139FMA-160400 F1.3
BT139FMA-160500 F1.4
BT139FMA-160201 F1.5
BT139FMA-160301 F1.6
BT139FMA-160401 F1.7
BT139FMA-160101 F1.8
BT139FMA-160102 F1.9
BT139FMA-160401 F1.10

GB/T 923-90 F1.11

GB/T 5787-86 F1.12
GB/T 5787-86 F1.13
BT139FMA-160302 F1.14

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)
Cover, cylinder head
Cover, cylinder head, right
Cover, cylinder head, left
Cover, valve
Gasket, cylinder head cover
Gasket, cylinder head cover, right
Gasket, cylinder head cover, left
Steel washer
Copper washer
O-ring 30.8*3.2
Nut M6
Bolt M6*110
Bolt M6*20
Washer 6.5

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P NP DAMNPRPOWORRPRPRERNRPR

2/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul A WN B

el e ol el
o U hWDNRERO

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

Cylinder Head

F2
E\'
[l
B

Artiklenummer
BT139FMA-010100 F2.1
BT139FMA-010102 F2.2
BT139FMA-010103 F2.3
BT139FMA-000001 F2.4
BT139FMA-000002 F2.5
BT139FMA-010200 F2.6
BT139FMA-010002 F2.7

GB/T 898-86 F2.8

GB/T 5783-86 F2.9
BT139FMA-010300 F2.10
BT139FMA-010104 F2.11
BT139FMA-010001 F2.12
BT139FMA-010002 F2.13
BT139FMA-010301 F2.14
GB/T 5783-86 F2.15
GB/T 5783-86 F2.16

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)
Cylinder head set
Guide, inlet valve
Guide, exhaust valve
Gasket, cylinder head
Seal ring, chain housing
Inlet pipe
Gasket, inlet pipe
Stud M6*32
Bolt M6*23
Sleeve ®8*9
O-ring 27*2.0
Insulating mat, inlet pipe
O-ring 9*1.6
Seal 9*1.5
Bolt M6*28
Bolt M6*22

19.1.2006

Menge

[

NNRPNRPRPRRRNRPRRRPRRPR

3/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul &~ WN B

D e S
W N Rk O

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

Camshaft & Val ve

#H#E>

O

)

) @ i
—N

Artiklenummer
BT139FMA-011317 F3.1
BT139FMA-011500 F3.2
BT139FMA-011202 F3.3
BT139FMA-011201 F3.4
BT139FMA-011204 F3.5
BT139FMA-011301 F3.6
BT139FMA-011401 F3.7
BT139FMA-011305 F3.8
BT139FMA-011200 F3.9
BT139FMA-011303 F3.10
BT139FMA-011306 F3.11
BT139FMA-011302 F3.12
BT139FMA-011203 F3.13

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)
Oil seal, valve stem
Camshaft
Lock nut
Rocker arm, valve
Shaft, rocker
Inlet valve
Exhaust valve
Outer valve spring
Rocker arm assy.
Upper spring seat
Outer spring seat
Split cone, valve
Adjusting screw, valve clearance

19.1.2006

Menge

N

N BANDNNDNEFEPEFEPNDNDNLPRE

4/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul &~ WN B

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

Timng Chain & Tensi oner

ha
Bt

5
%

Artiklenummer
BT139FMA-090000 F4.1
BT139FMA-080700 F4.2
BT139FMA-080601 F4.3
BT139FMA-080602 F4.4
BT139FMA-080603 F4.5
BT139FMA-080604 F4.6
BT139FMA-080605 F4.7
BT139FMA-080606 F4.8
BT139FMA-080801 F4.9

el e ol el
o DNWDNRERO

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

BT139FMA-080802 F4.10
BT139FMA-100300 F4.11
BT139FMA-100301 F4.12
BT139FMA-100302 F4.13

GB/T 5783-86 F4.14

BT139FMA-100303 F4.15
BT139FMA-100304 F4.16

Bezeichnung (e)
Timing sprocket, driven (28T)

Timing chain (82T)
Adjusting set, chain
Tensioning wheel
Screw

Spring

Tensioning rod

Cap

Pulley, guide

Pin, guide pulley
Drive sprocket, oil pump
Shaft, sprocket
Sealing plug M14*1.5
Bolt M5*12

Gasket, tensioner
Washer 8.5

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P P WRRPRPRRRPRREPRPRRRPRERPR

5/39



Bild Nr.:

00 NO Ol WN P

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

Cyl i nder

FHaO

Artiklenummer
BT139FMA-020001 F5.1
BT139FMA-000002 F5.2

GB/T 5783-86 F5.3
BT139FMA-020002 F5.4
BT139FMA-020003 F5.5
BT139FMA-020004 F5.6
BT139FMA-020005 F5.7
BT139FMA-020006 F5.8

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)

Cylinder block

Gasket, cylinder block
Bolt M6*23

Washer

Dowel pin 8*14

Washer (NO.1) 14.5*2.5
Washer (NO.2) 11.5*2.6
Dowel pin 8*12

19.1.2006

Menge

I N N

6/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul &~ WN B

NNNNRPRPRRRRRERRRR
WNEFPOWOWWNOOOMWNIERO

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

R ght OGrankcase Cover

Bk 3 ¥ B Ot

Artiklenummer
BT139FMA-030001 F6.1
BT139FMA-030003 F6.2
BT139FMA-030002 F6.3
BT139FMA-000004 F6.4
BT139FMA-030003 F6.5
BT139FMA-120200 F6.6
BT139FMA-120201 F6.7
BT139FMA-120202 F6.8
BT139FMA-120203 F6.9
BT139FMA-120204 F6.10
BT139FMA-120205 F6.11
BT139FMA-120206 F6.12
BT139FMA-120607 F6.13
BT139FMA-030004 F6.14
BT139FMA-030005 F6.15

GB/T 819-86 F6.16

GB/T 5783-86 F6.17
GB/T 6170-86 F6.18
BT139FMA-030005 F6.19
GB/T 5783-86 F6.20
GB/T 5783-86 F6.21
GB/T 5783-86 F6.22
BT139FMA-030006 F6.23

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)
Cover, crankcase, right
Gasket, crankcase cover, right
Clutch cover
Gasket, clutch cover
Dipstick
Handling lever, clutch
Spring
Dowel pin
Control plate
Press plate
Adjusting screw
Seal 12*21*4
Seal 13.7*24*5
O-ring
O-ring
Screw M6*16
Screw M5*12
Nut M6
Dowel pin 8*12
Bolt M6*40
Bolt M6*55
Bolt M6*65
Clamp, ignition coil

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P P NUONRPNRRPRPRPRRREPREPRPRRERRERESRESR

7/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul &~ WN B

NNNMNNNNNRRRRRRRRR R
O U DNWNRPOOOWM~NOOUNAWDNLERERO

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

Artiklenummer
BT139FMA-090101 F7.1
BT139FMA-090102 F7.2
BT139FMA-090103 F7.3
BT139FMA-090104 F7.4
BT139FMA-090105 F7.5
BT139FMA-090106 F7.6
BT139FMA-090107 F7.7
BT139FMA-090108 F7.8
BT139FMA-090109 F7.9
BT139FMA-090110 F7.10
BT139FMA-090111 F7.11
BT139FMA-090112 F7.12
BT139FMA-090113 F7.13
BT139FMA-090114 F7.14
BT139FMA-090115 F7.15
BT139FMA-090116 F7.16
BT139FMA-090117 F7.17
BT139FMA-090118 F7.18
BT139FMA-090119 F7.19
BT139FMA-090120 F7.20
BT139FMA-090121 F7.21
BT139FMA-090122 F7.22
BT139FMA-090123 F7.23

GB/T 819-86 F7.24
GB/T 276 F7.25
BT139FMA-090100 F7.26

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)

Hood, clutch

End cover, clutch
Gasket

Sleeve

Bushing

Friction plate comp.
Drive plate (NO.1)
Drive plate (NO.2)
Drive disk

Spring

Damping spring
Push rod set

Collar

Washer

Primary driven gear
Primary drive gear set
Oil tube

Spring

Sleeve

Lock nut

Thrust washer
Washer

Spring ring

Screw M5*12
Bearing 6000
Clutch body

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P R DMRPRRPRPRRPRRPRPPRPRPRRPEPDIMAMRRPREPNRE,RRPR

8/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul &~ WN B

NNRPRPRRRRRRRRR
P O ©O©WoOW~NOOUNMWDNLEREO

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

Left Qrankcase Cover & Magneto

B 2 2 B At

g

Artiklenummer
BT139FMA-050001 F8.1
BT139FMA-130100 F8.2
BT139FMA-130101 F8.3
BT139FMA-130102 F8.4
BT139FMA-130308 F8.5
BT139FMA-130112 F8.6
BT139FMA-130113 F8.7
BT139FMA-130114 F8.8
BT139FMA-130115 F8.9
BT139FMA-130104 F8.10
BT139FMA-130309 F8.11
BT139FMA-130310 F8.12

GB/T 5783-86 F8.13
GB/T 5783-86 F8.14
GB/T 5783-86 F8.15
GB/T 5783-86 F8.16
BT139FMA-130111 F8.17
BT139FMA-130103 F8.18
BT139FMA-130105 F8.19
BT139FMA-130306 F8.20
BT139FMA-130307 F8.21

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)

Crankcase cover, left
Magneto assy.
Rotator set

Stator set

O-ring 107*2
Charging coil
Lighting coil
Induction coil

Neutral indicator set
Indicator, neutral
O-ring

O-ring

Screw M6*12

Screw M6*14

Bolt M6*28

Bolt M6*35

Washer

Packing block, neutral seal
Clamp, neutral indicator
Nut M10*1.25

Oil seal 18.9*30*5

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P P RPRPPRPNRNRPNRRRPRREPRPRPRRPRERPR

9/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul &~ WN B

NDNNDNNDNMNNNMNNMNNRPEPRPEPRPRPEPRPERPRRPRRPPER
© 00 ~NO UL, WNPFPOOOOWOWNO UGS WNPRELO

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

Crankcase & G| pump

]
H
)

#l
o
R

Artiklenummer
BT139FMA-050100 F9.1
BT139FMA-050001 F9.2
BT139FMA-040100 F9.3
BT139FMA-100100 F9.4
BT139FMA-100101 F9.5
BT139FMA-100110 F9.6
BT139FMA-100120 F9.7
BT139FMA-100121 F9.8
BT139FMA-100130 F9.9
BT139FMA-100140 F9.10
BT139FMA-100150 F9.11
BT139FMA-100160 F9.12
BT139FMA-100170 F9.13
BT139FMA-100180 F9.14
BT139FMA-100190 F9.15
BT139FMA-100191 F9.16
BT139FMA-100102 F9.17
BT139FMA-100103 F9.18
BT139FMA-100104 F9.19
BT139FMA-100105 F9.20
BT139FMA-100106 F9.21
BT139FMA-100107 F9.22

GB/T 818-86 F9.23

GB/T 818-86 F9.24

GB/T 818-86 F9.25

GB/T 5783-86 F9.26
GB/T 5783-86 F9.27
GB/T 5783-86 F9.28
BT139FMA-100192 F9.29

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)
Crankcase, right
Gasket, crankcase
Crankcase, left
Oil pump
Gasket, oil pump
Body, oil pump
Cover, oil pump
Gasket, oil pump cover
Inner rotator
Outer rotator
Shaft, oil pump
Sleeve
Sleeve, sprocket
Filter set
Air pipe
Pipe clamp
Srud A, cylinder
Stud B, cylinder
Washer
Dowel pin 10*14
Oil seal 11.6*24*10
Drain plug
Screw M6*16
Screw M6*22
Screw M5*10
Bolt M6*50
Bolt M6*60
Bolt M6*65
Clamp

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P ANRFPWORNRPREPNRPNNRPRRPRPRPRRPRREPRPRPRRERRERESRLSR

10/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul &~ WN B

el e ol el
o DNWDNRERO

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

Crankshaft & Piston

i
H

&
=

.19.

Artiklenummer
BT139FMA-070100 F10.1
BT139FMA-070200 F10.2
BT139FMA-070004 F10.3
BT139FMA-070003 F10.4
BT139FMA-070002 F10.5
BT139FMA-070101 F10.6
BT139FMA-070102 F10.7
BT139FMA-070103 F10.8
BT139FMA-070104 F10.9
BT139FMA-001900 F10.10
BT139FMA-070001 F10.11

GB/T 276 F10.12
BT139FMA-070002 F10.13
BT139FMA-070201 F10.14
BT139FMA-070202 F10.15
BT139FMA-070203 F10.16

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)

Crankshaft & connecting rod assy.

Piston ring set

Piston

Pin, piston

Circlip, piston pin
Connecting rod

Crankshaft, right
Crankshaft, left

Pin, crankshaft

Drive sprocket, timing (14T)
Woodruff key

Bearing 6304

Bearing, connecting rod big head
Piston ring (1)

Piston ring (2)

Qil ring, 3-piece

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P P RPRPNRPRRPRRPRREPRPRNRREPR

11/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul &~ WN B

NNRNNNNRPRRRRRRERRR R
OB WNRPROO®O®NOOUDMWNLERO

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

Transmi ssi on Shaf t

o) 5 2 B0 He

21

Artiklenummer
BT139FMA-150001 F11.1
BT139FMA-160001 F11.2
BT139FMA-160002 F11.3
BT139FMA-160003 F11.4
BT139FMA-150002 F11.5
BT139FMA-160004 F11.6
BT139FMA-150003 F11.7
BT139FMA-160005 F11.8
BT139FMA-150004 F11.9
BT139FMA-160006 F11.10
BT139FMA-160007 F11.11
BT139FMA-160008 F11.12
BT139FMA-160009 F11.13
BT139FMA-150005 F11.14
BT139FMA-160010 F11.15
BT139FMA-160011 F11.16
BT139FMA-160012 F11.17
BT139FMA-150006 F11.18
BT139FMA-160013 F11.19

GB/T 5783-86 F11.20
GB/T 5783-86 F11.21
BT139FMA-090100 F11.22
BT139FMA-150007 F11.23
BT139FMA-150000 F11.24
BT139FMA-160000 F11.25

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)

Main shaft
Countershaft

1st gear, countershaft
Sleeve

2nd gear, main shaft
2nd gear, countershaft
3rd gear, main shaft
3rd gear, countershaft
4th gear, main shaft
4th gear, countershaft
Output sprocket

Set plate, sprocket
Washer (NO.1)
Washer (NO.1)
Washer (NO.2)
Washer, spindle
Washer, spindle
Spring collar

Oil seal 17*29*5

Bolt M6*8

Bearing 6203

Needle bearing Nk13.5/12
Needle bearing Nk14/12
Main shaft assy.
Countershaft assy.

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P P RPRPNNRDMRPRORPRRPRRPREPRPRPRRRPRERRRLPR

12/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul &~ WN B

PR R R RR R R R
0NN wWNRO

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

Start Devi ce

)
)

#
2]

Artiklenummer
BT139FMA-110000 F12.1
BT139FMA-110100 F12.2
BT139FMA-110105 F12.3
BT139FMA-110102 F12.4
BT139FMA-110107 F12.5
BT139FMA-110108 F12.6
BT139FMA-110106 F12.7
BT139FMA-110103 F12.8
BT139FMA-110003 F12.9
BT139FMA-110113 F12.10
BT139FMA-110111 F12.11
BT139FMA-110112 F12.12
BT139FMA-110109 F12.13
BT139FMA-110100 F12.14

GB/T 5783-86 F12.15
BT139FMA-110101 F12.16
BT139FMA-110102 F12.17

GB/T 5783-86 F12.18

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)
Start shaft assy.
Shaft, start
Gear start
Ratchet
Washer (NO.1)
Spring
Base, spring
Torsion spring
Spring base
Snap ring
Washer (NO.2)
Snap ring
Guide
Start rod set
Bolt M6*20
Start tod
Setp rubber boot
Bolt M6*20

19.1.2006

Menge

[

NRPRPRRPRPRPRNRRPRPRPRRRRERR

13/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul &~ WN B

NNRNNNNNNNRRRRERRRRRR R
0O ~NOURNWNRPOOW~NOONMWNLEPRO

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

Gear Shifting Device

g
=]

#
2]

.25,

Artiklenummer
BT139FMA-040010 F13.1
BT139FMA-040011 F13.2
BT139FMA-040012 F13.3
BT139FMA-040013 F13.4
BT139FMA-040014 F13.5
BT139FMA-040015 F13.6
BT139FMA-040016 F13.7
BT139FMA-040017 F13.8
BT139FMA-040018 F13.9

GB/T 5783-86 F13.10
BT139FMA-040020 F13.11
BT139FMA-040021 F13.12
BT139FMA-040022 F13.13
BT139FMA-040023 F13.14

GB/T 819-86 F13.15
BT139FMA-040033 F13.16
BT139FMA-040034 F13.17
BT139FMA-040035 F13.18
BT139FMA-040030 F13.19
BT139FMA-040031 F13.20
BT139FMA-040032 F13.21
BT139FMA-040000 F13.22
BT139FMA-040002 F13.23
BT139FMA-040001 F13.24
BT139FMA-040003 F13.25

GB/T 5783-86 F13.26
BT139FMA-040036 F13.27
BT139FMA-040037 F13.28

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)

Gearshift shaft assy.
Shaft, gearshift
Pivot

Shifter, secondary
Shifter

Spring

Torsion spring
Guide sleeve

Screw

Bolt M6*30

Drum set, gearshift
Drum

Pin

Limit plate

Screw M6*12

Fork

Limit pin

Split pin

Locating plate
Screw

Spring

Gearshift pedal
Rubber boot
Gearshift rod weldment
Connector, neutral indicator
Screw M6*12

Oil seal

Washer

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P P RPRPRPRPRPRRPRPENNNRPRRPUORPRRRPRRPREPRRRERELRLPR

14/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

Car bur et or
1t
JH
&
.27,
Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer Bezeichnung (e) Menge
1 BT139FMA-140100 F14.1 Carburetor assy. 1

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding 19.1.2006 15/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

F15 | TFRONT WIEEL ASSY. (DRUM BRAKE)

(2 Bex g

Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer Bezeichnung (e) Menge
1 BT49PY-2-140100 F15.1 Front brake assy. 1
2 BT49PY-2-140004 F15.2 Brake Cam 1
3 BT49PY-2-140100 F15.3 Brake Cover 1
4 BT49PY-2-140200 F15.4 Brake shoe 2
5 GB/T 5782-86 F15.5 Bolt M6*35 1
6 GB/T 93-86 F15.6 Spring Washer 6 1
7 GBI/T 97.1-86 F15.7 Washer 6 1
8 GB/T 6170-86 F15.8 Nut M6 1
9 BT49PY-2-140300 F15.9 Brake Wear Idicator 1
10 BT49PY-2-140001 F15.10 Retianing Spring 2
11 BT49PY-2-140008 F15.11 Brake Arm 1
12 BT49PY-2-060101 F15.12 Wheel Rim 1
13 GB 2983 3.5-8 F15.13  Tyre 1
14 GB 2983 3.5-8 F15.14 Tube 1
15 BT49PY-2-140400 F15.15 Wheel Hub 1
16 GB/T 6170-86 F15.16  Nut M8 8
17 GB/T 5783-86 F15.17 Bolt M8*16 4
18 BT49PY-2-140009 F15.18 Case, Gear Speedometer 1
19 BT49PY-2-060001 F15.19 Axle, Front Wheel 1
20 GB/T 6187-86 F15.20 Nut M12*1.25 1
21 BT50QT-9-060005 F15.21  Right rubber cap 1
22 BT50QT-9-060004 F15.22  Left rubber cap 1
23 BT49PY-2-060102 F15.23 Wheel Rim 1
24 GBI/T 97.1-86 F15.24 Washer 8 12
25 GB/T 93-86 F15.25 Spring Washer 8 12
26 BT50QT-9-060006 F15.26  Small Bush, Front Wheel 1
27 GB/T 5789-86 F15.27 Bolt M8*16 8

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

19.1.2006

16/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul WN B

e e e e o
© 0O ~NO UM WNEREO

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

F16| [FRONT WIEEL ASSY. (DISK BRAKE)

(2n) o=

Artiklenummer
BT49PY-2-060006 F16.1
BT49PY-2-140400A F16.2
BT49PY-2-060100 F16.3
GB2983 3.5-8 F16.4
GB2983 3.5-8 F16.5
GB/T 5789-86 F16.6
GB/T 6170-86 F16.7
GB/T 97.1-86 F16.8
BT49PY-2-140009 F16.9
BT49PY-2-060001 F16.10
GB/T 6187-86 F16.11
BT49PY-2-060003 F16.12
BT49PY-2-060002 F16.13
BT50QT-9-060005 F16.14
BT50QT-9-060004 F16.15
BT50QT-9-060006 F16.16
GB/T 93-86 F16.17
BT49PY-2-060102 F16.18
GB/T 5783-86 F16.19

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)
Disk Plate
Wheel Hub
Wheel Rim
Tyre
Tube
Bolt M8*16
Nut M8
Washer 8
Case, Gear Speedometer
Axle, Front Wheel
Nut M12*1.25
Left Bush, Front Wheel
Disk brake bolt
Right rubber cap
Left rubber cap
Small Bush , Front Wheel
Spring washer 8
Wheel rim
Bolt M8*16

19.1.2006

Menge

PRPWORRPRPRPRRLRGORRRPR

'_\
il Y

17/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul &~ WN B

NNRNNNNNNNRRRRERRRRRR R
0O ~NOoOURNWNRPOO®W~NOONMWNLEPRO

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

REAR WIEEL ASSY.

=
#®
K

Artiklenummer
BT49PY-2-340100 F17.1
BT49PY-2-340101 F17.2
BT49PY-2-340120 F17.3
BT49PY-2-340110 F17.4

GB/T 5782-86 F17.5

GB/T 93-86 F17.6

GB/T 97.1-86 F17.7

GB/T 6170-86 F17.8

BT49PY-2-340102 F17.9
BT49PY-2-340103 F17.10
BT49PY-2-340111 F17.11
BT49PY-2-360500 F17.12
BT49PY-2-360200 F17.13
BT49PY-2-360102 F17.14
GB2983 3.5-8 F17.15
GB2983 3.5-8 F17.16
BT49PY-2-360101 F17.17
GB/T 6170-86 F17.18
GB/T 97.1-86 F17.19
BT49PY-2-350000 F17.20
GB/T 6177-86 F17.21
BT49PY-2-360002 F17.22
BT49PY-2-360300 F17.23
BT49PY-2-360001 F17.24
GB/T 6187-86 F17.25
GB/T 93-86 F17.26
GB/T 5783-86 F17.27
GB/T 5789-86 F17.28

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)
Rear brake assy.
Brake cam
Brake cover
Brake shoe
Bolt M6*35
Spring washer 6
Washer 6
Nut M6
Brake wear idicator
Brake arm
Retaining spring
Wheel hub
Sutd
Wheel rim
Tire, R. Wheel
Rube, R. Wheel
Wheel rim
Nut M8
Washer 8
Sleeve, Left, R. Wheel
Nut M8
Sleeve, Left, R. Wheel
Adjusting, Chain
Axle, R, Wheel
Nut M12
Washer 8
Bolt M8*16
Bolt M8*16

19.1.2006

Menge

[

O R RPRPRPWOWORNRPRPOWWERNERR

18/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

FRONT TORK ASSY. (DRUM BRAKE)

o

il

P

o
Lok

M

(2 )
V\i
&

Bezeichnung (e)

Lock Nut, Steering Stem
Adjusting Washer
Upper Panel

Front Reflector

Front Reflector Setting Pastern

Bolt M10*32
Washer 10
Front Reflector
Nut M8

Locked Nut

Ball

Dustproof Cover

Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer
1 BT49PY-2-080003 F18.1
2 BT49PY-2-080001A F18.2
3 BT49PY-2-080200 F18.3
4 BT49PY-2-080500 F18.4
5 BT49PY-2-080010 F18.5
6 BT49PY-2-080008 F18.6
7 BT49PY-2-080009 F18.7
8 BT49PY-2-080700 F18.8
9 GB/T 6170-86 F18.9
10 BT49PY-2-080005 F18.10
11 BT125-4-080303 F18.11
12 BT49PY-2-080007 F18.12
13 BT125-4-080302 F18.13
14 BT125-4-080301 F18.14
15 BT125-4-080401 F18.15
16 BT125-4-080402 F18.16
17 BT125-4-080403 F18.17
18 BT49PY-2-080008 F18.18
19 BT49PY-2-080001B F18.19
20 BT49PY-2-181800 F18.20
21 BT49PY-2-181700 F18.21
22 BT49PY-2-080300 F18.22
23 BT49PY-2-080400 F18.23

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Upper Cover, Top Bearing
Lower Cover, Top Bearing
Upper Cover, Bottom Bearing
Lower Cover, Bottom Bearing
Ball

Dustproof

Adjusting Washer

Front Winker, RH

Front Winker, LH

Shock Absober Front R.
Shock Absorber Front L.

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P NEFEPNNMNNDNPEP P

19/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul A WN B

NNNMNNNNNRRERRRRRRRR R
O U DN WNRPOOOW~NOOUNAWDNIERERO

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

FRONT FORK ASSY. (DISK BRAKE)

(B B

3
%B
S~ s
12
13;.8 1t S 22
ig/© w ~
>

26 0
;g S e

Artiklenummer
BT49PY-2-080220 F19.1
BT49PY-2-080210 F19.2
BT49PY-2-080001 F19.3
BT49PY-2-080500 F19.4
BT49PY-2-080600 F19.5
BT49PY-2-080700 F19.6

GB/T 5782-86 F19.7
BT49PY-2-080009 F19.8
BT49PY-2-181800 F19.9
BT49PY-2-181700 F19.10
BT49PY-2-080002 F19.11
BT49PY-2-080007 F19.12

BT125-4-080303 F19.13
BT125-4-080302 F19.14
BT125-4-080301 F19.15
BT125-4-080401 F19.16
BT125-4-080402 F19.17
BT125-4-080403 F19.18
BT49PY-2-080008 F19.19
BT49PY-2-080001 F19.20
BT49PY-2-181800 F19.21
BT49PY-2-080403 F19.22
BT49PY-2-080240 F19.23
BT49PY-2-080230 F19.24

Bezeichnung (e)
Shock Absorber Front R.
Shock Absorber Front L.
Lock Nut, Steerng Stem
Adjusting Washer
Upper Panel
Front Reflector
Bolt M10*32
Washer 10
Front Winker, RH
Front Winker, LH
Adjusting Nut
Dustproof Cover
Ball
Upper Cover, Top Bearing
Lower Cover, Top Bearing
Upper Cover, Bottom Bearing
Lower Cover, Bottom Bearing
Ball
Dustproof
Adjusting Washer
Clue Bracket
Rubber Circle
Headlight Bracket R.
Headlight Bracket L.

GB/T 6170-86 F19.25 Nut M8
GB/T 5789-86 F19.26  Bolt M6*12
19.1.2006

Menge

P P RPRPNNRRRRRR

) )
NrrrereR

NNRP R BRANR PR

20/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

F20 | REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

Jri

i

-
S

Bild Nr.:

N

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Artiklenummer
BT49PY-2-380100 F20.1
GB/T 6187-86 F20.2
GB/T 923-90 F20.3

Bezeichnung (e)
Shock Absorber, Rear

Washer 10
Nut M10*1.25*16

19.1.2006

Menge

21/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

FRAME BODY

iF

m

e

#

B

59

1
AL
Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer Bezeichnung (e) Menge

BT49PY-2-091000 F21.1 Main Frame Weldment 1

GBI/T 5787-86 F21.2 Bolt M8*115

GB/T 5787-86 F21.3 Bolt M8*100

GBI/T 6187-86 F21.4 Nut M8
BT49PY-2-091001 F21.5 Rubber Sleeve

a b~ WDN PP
NN P

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding 19.1.2006 22/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

OPERATING SYSTEM (DRUM DBRAKE)

#

1

RS

4%

%\!ﬁ

(

—

S\ZZ g @/F =,

Bg .
® S ~
1 1
&M‘\
—is

43

Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer
1 BT49Y-2-110300 F22.1
2 BT49Y-2-110200 F22.2
3 BT49Y-2-110103 F22.3
4 BT49Y-2-110400 F22.4
5 BT49Y-2-110101 F22.5
6 BT49Y-2-110102 F22.6
7 BT49Y-2-110001 F22.7
8 BT49Y-2-181300 F22.8
9 BT49Y-2-181200 F22.9
10 BT49Y-2-110104 F22.10
11 GB/T 6187-86 F22.11
12 BT49Y-2-110400 F22.12
13 BT49Y-2-110500 F22.13
14 BT49Y-2-110600 F22.14
15 BT49Y-2-110700 F22.15

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)
Rear-view Mirror, RH
Rear-view Mirror, LH
Fixing Bolt
Girp, RH
Steering Bar, RH
Steering Bar, LH
Girp, LH
Headlebar Swicth, RH
Headlebar Swicth, LH
Holder
Nut M10*1.25
Chock Canble
Front Brake Cable
Throttle Cable
Clutch Cable

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P P RPRPNRPRRPRRPREPRPRRNER

23/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul A WN B

e~ S = S S
ahwDNRFPO

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

F23 | OPERATING SYSTEM (DISK BRAKE)

#
N

(253) B

Artiklenummer
BT49PY-2-110300 F23.1
BT49PY-2-110200 F23.2
BT49PY-2-110103 F23.3
BT49PY-2-110400 F23.4
BT49PY-2-110101 F23.5
BT49PY-2-110102 F23.6
BT49PY-2-110001 F23.7

BT49PY-2-181300A F23.8
BT49PY-2-181200 F23.9
BT49PY-2-110104 F23.10

GB/T6187-86 F23.11
BT49PY-2-110400 F23.12

BT49PY-2-140000A F23.13
BT49PY-2-110600 F23.14
BT49PY-2-110700 F23.15

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)
Rear -View Mirror RH
Rear -View Mirror LH
Fixing Bolt
Girp RH
Steering Bar RH
Steering Bar LH
Girp LH
Headlebar Switch RH
Headlebar Switch LH
Holder
Nut M10*1.25
Chock Canble
Front Brake Handle
Throttle Cable
Clutch Cable

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P P RPRPNRPRRPRRPREPRPRRNLR

24/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

FRONT FENDER & REAR FENDER

i
P
’
it

)ﬁ‘
P
b
it

Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer Bezeichnung (e) Menge
1 BT49PY-2-150001 F24.1 Front Fender 1
2 BT49PY-2-350001 F24.2 Rear Fender 1
3 BT49PY-2-350002 F24.3 Rear Side Hood 1
4 GBI/T 96-1986 F24.4 Washer 6 5
5 GB/T 5789-86 F24.5 Bolt M6*25 2
6 GB/T 5789-86 F24.6 Bolt M6*20 2
7 GB/T 5789-86 F24.7 Bolt M6*12 1
8 BT49PY-2-150002 F24.8 Rubber Front Fender 1

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding 19.1.2006 25/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

F25 FRONT FOOTREST

i
i

EF

an

a4

#

o

I

Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer Bezeichnung (e) Menge
1 BT49PY-2-094000 F25.1 Front Footrest Rod 1
2 GB/T5789-86 F25.2 Bolt M8*12 4
3 BT49PY-2-093000 F25.3 Side Stand 1
4 BT49PY-2-093001 F25.4 Extension Spring 1
5 GB/T5783-86 F25.5 Bolt M10*30*1.25 1
6 GB/T6177-86 F25.6 Nut M10*1.25 1

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding 19.1.2006 26/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul &~ WN B

D e S
W N Rk O

BAOTIAN M

INI BIKE BT 49PY-2

REAR BRAKE PEDAL

Ji
il
3)
i

i

Artiklenummer
BT49PY-2-150400 F26.1
BT49PY-2-340002 F26.2
BT49PY-2-340200 F26.3
BT49PY-2-340003 F26.4

GB/T96-86 F26.5
GB/T91-86 F26.6
GB/T91-86 F26.7
GB/T97.1-86 F26.8
BT49PY-2-340301 F26.9
BT49PY-2-340304 F26.10
BT49PY-2-340302 F26.11
BT49PY-2-340303 F26.12
BT49PY-2-340300 F26.13

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)
Rear Brake Switch
Extension Spring
Rear Brake Padal
Torsion Spring
Washer 14
Pin 3*25
Pin 2*16
Washer 6
Pull Rod
Spring
Retainer
Adjusting Nut
Pull Rod Assy

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P P RPRRPRPRPRRLRNRERR

27/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

F27| REAR FORK WELDMENT & CHAINCASE
EF
X
}:%l:
2
4
&
%
.53,
Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer Bezeichnung (e) Menge
BT49PY-2-000800 F27.1 Chaincase 1

GB/T5789-86 F27.2 Bolt M6*12
BT49PY-2-380100 F27.3 Rear Fork Weldment
BT49PY-2-380101 F27.4 Shaft

GB/T6187-86 F27.5 Nut M10*1.25

420-76 F27.6 Chain

o hWNR
AR R RPN

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding 19.1.2006 28/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul A WN B

el
N RO

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

FLECTRICAL ELEVENTS

.53,

Artiklenummer
BT50QT-9-180800 F28.1
BT49PY-2-181600 F28.2
BT49PY-2-180200 F28.3
BT49PY-2-180600 F28.4
BT49PY-2-180610 F28.5

GB/T6177-86 F28.6
BT49PY-2-180500 F28.7
BT49PY-2-180700 F28.8
BT49PY-2-180300 F28.9

GB/T5789-86 F28.10
BT49PY-2-181800 F28.11
BT49PY-2-080500 F28.12

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)
Battery
Ignition Swicth
Main Cable
Ignition Coill
Spark Plug
Nut M6
CDI
Flash Relay
Voltage Regulator
Bolt M6*12
Horn
Steering Lock

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P P NRPRPRRRRRERR

29/39



BAOTIAN M

INI BIKE BT 49PY-2

VIETER ASSY. & HEADLIGHT ASSY.

03
*
b}
1%
1]
H
A

. ( @QE@ Y%

Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer
1 BT49PY-2-190100 F29.1
2 BT49PY-2-190101 F29.2
3 BT49PY-2-190102 F29.3
4 BT49PY-2-180110 F29.4
5 BT49PY-2-180112 F29.5
6 BT49PY-2-180113 F29.6
7 BT49PY-2-180114 F29.7
8 BT49PY-2-180115 F29.8
9 BT49PY-2-180116 F29.9
10 BT49PY-2-180111 F29.10
11 BT49PY-2-180120 F29.11
12 BT49PY-2-180201 F29.12
13 GB/T93-86 F29.13
14 GB/T97.1-86 F29.14
15 BT49PY-2-180202 F29.15
16 BT49PY-2-180203 F29.16
17 GB/T5783-86 F29.17
18 GB/T818-86 F29.18
19 GB/T97.1-86 F29.19
20 BT49PY-2-190200 F29.20

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)
Meter Assy
Extension Spring
Spring Pulling Meter
Head Light Assy
Lens
Cirelip
Bulb 12V 4W
Bulb 12V 25/25W
Lamp Socket
Headlight Rim
Headlight Socket Assy
Casing
Spring Washer 8
Washer 8
Rubber Ring
Nut
Bolt M8*25
Bolt M5*12
Washer 5
Flexible Cable Odometer

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P NNMNNNNNNNRRRPRREDNRRRER

30/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

F30 | TALL LAWP ASSY.& REAR REFLECTOR
R
17
i
i)
B
Rl
Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer Bezeichnung (e)
1 BT50QT-11-180400 F30.1 Tail Light Assy.
2 BT50QT-11-180410 F30.2 Tail Light Bulb
3 BT50QT-11-180420 F30.3 Tail Light Base
4 BT50QT-11-180401 F30.4 Lens, Tail Light
5 BT50QT-11-180402 F30.5 Tail Light Observe Cover
6 BT50QT-11-180403 F30.6 Tail Light Setting Body
7 BT50QT-11-180430 F30.7 Join, Tail Light Setting Socket
8 GB/T818-86 F30.8 Screw M5*20
9 GB/T6177-1986 F30.9 Nut M5
10 BT50QT-11-350100 Rear reflector
11 GB/T 6177-1986 F30.10 Nut M5
(c) ering gmbh, ergolding 19.1.2006

Menge

[

N R NNRPRRRPRPRPR

31/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

REAR TURNING LAMP & REAR CARRIER

O I T A

Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer Bezeichnung (e) Menge
1 BT49PY-2-181800 F31.1 Rear Winker, RH 1
2 BT49PY-2-181900 F31.2 Rear Winker, LH 1
3 BT49PY-2-350200 F31.3 Bracket, Rear Registration Plat 1
4 GB/T6170-86 F31.4 Nut M6 2
5 GB/T5789-86 F31.5 Blot M6*12 2
6 BT49PY-2-330000 F31.6 Rear Carrier Weldment 1
7 GB5789-86 F31.7 Blot M8*12 2
8 GB5789-86 F31.8 Blot M6*16 2

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding 19.1.2006 32/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

F32 AIR CLEANER ASSY.
-
E
it
&
i
.63,

Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer Bezeichnung (e)
1 BT49PY-2-780100 F32.1 Air Cleaner Case
2 BT49PY-2-780110 F32.2 Clamp
3 GBI/T 6177-86 F32.3 Nut M6
4 GB/T 5789-86 F32.4 Bolt M6*12

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

19.1.2006

Menge

N

33/39



Bild Nr.:

© 00 ~NO Ul &~ WN B

N PR R RRRRRER R
O © O ~NOOU NMWDNIERERO

BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

EXHAUST MUFFLER ASSY.

=
o=
-

T

e S

=i 28 T

Artiklenummer
BT49PY-2-120100 F33.1
BT49PY-2-120100 F33.2
BT49PY-2-120101 F33.3

GB/T 6177-86 F33.4
BT49PY-2-120109 F33.5
BT49PY-2-120001 F33.6

GB/T5789-86 F33.7
BT49PY-2-120103 F33.8

GB/T 818-86 F33.9
GB/T 93-86 F33.10

GB/T 97.1-86 F33.11
BT49PY-2-120104 F33.12

GB/T 97.1-86 F33.13

GB/T 93-86 F33.14

GB/T 818-86 F33.15
BT49PY-2-120105 F33.16
GB/T 818-86 F33.17
BT49PY-2-120106 F33.18
BT49PY-2-120107 F33.19
BT49PY-2-120102 F33.20

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

Bezeichnung (e)
Exhaust Muffler Assy.
Exhaust Muffler
Collar
Nut
Center Set Front
Asbestus Washer
Bolt M8*25
Guard
Screw M6*10
Spring Washer 6
Washer 6
Hood
Washer 6
Spring Washer 6
Screw M5*8
Rubber Plug
Screw M6*12
Gasket
Unilateral Valve
Gasket

19.1.2006

Menge

[

P P RPNRPNNMNNMNRENMNNNRRNRERNRPR

34/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

FLEL TANK ASSY.

?’_H

ffi

B

1

67
Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer Bezeichnung (e) Menge

1 BT49PY-2-100200 F34.1 Fuel Filler Cap 1
2 BT49PY-2-100201 F34.2 Packing Ring 1
3 BT49PY-2-100100 F34.3 Fuel Tank Weldment 1
4 BT49PY-2-100001 F34.4 Damping Gasket 2
5 BT49PY-2-100501 F34.5 Filter Gauze 1
6 BT49PY-2-100500 F34.6 Fuel Cock 1
7 GB/T 5789-86 F34.7 Bolt M6*20 1
8 GB/T 96-86 F34.8 Washer 6 1
9 BT49PY-2-100002 F34.9 Fitting Rubber 1

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding 19.1.2006 35/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

135 | sl
i
b
.69,
Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer Bezeichnung (e) Menge
BT49PY-2-130000 F35.1 Seat Cushion Assy. 1

BT49PY-2-130100 F35.2 Seat Cushion

BT49PY-2-130001 F35.3 Cushion

BT49PY-2-130010 F35.4 Support
GB/T6177-86 F35.5 Nut M6

a b~ WDN PP
N N B

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding 19.1.2006 36/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

F36 | BATIERY BOX

I A

Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer Bezeichnung (e) Menge
BT49PY-2-090510 F36.1 Battery Box 1
GB/T 5789-86 F36.2 Bolt M8*20
GBI/T 923 F36.3 Nut M6
BT49PY-2-090530 F36.4 Battery Band
BT49PY-2-090520 F36.5 Cover

a b~ WDN PP
P P NN

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding 19.1.2006 37/39



BAOTIAN MINI BIKE BT 49PY-2

F37 | KIT TOOLS

¥

Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer Bezeichnung (e) Menge
BT49PY-2-790001 F37.1 Tool Bag 1
BT49PY-2-790002 F37.2 Spanner 14*17
BT49PY-2-790003 F37.3 Spanner 13*16
BT49PY-2-790004 F37.4 Spanner 8*10
BT49PY-2-790005 F37.5 Wrench, Spark Plug
BT49PY-2-790006 F37.6 Driver, Double
BT49PY-2-790007 F37.7 Lever, Driver

~NOoO M WNRE
N

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding 19.1.2006 38/39



BAOTIAN M

INI BIKE BT 49PY-2

F38| Mark
73 :
it — ] e = et
el R = &% (= . i —-1‘
——— . X RE— = eyt B
e g 1 g 4y e 20 o TS || cwmr x ey comitty
4 -]
%T_;‘r/ [ #;ﬁﬂi'l ANOROVLE, TSI Co: 10
7
CAUTIONS v
| ry e
"r_‘\ﬂ/aﬁ' SC/IUP“‘\/H 12
SR E
Bild Nr.: Artiklenummer Bezeichnung (e) Menge
1 BT49PY-2-0008801 F38.1 Mark, chaincase 1
2 BT49PY-2-091002 F38.2 Mark, nameplate 1
3 BT49PY-2-100003 F38.3 Mark, tank 1
4 BT139FMA-000012 F38.4 Mark, gear oil 1
5 BT139QMB-000011 F38.5 Mark, engine oil 1
6 BT49PY-2-091003 F38.6 Nameplate, main frame 1
7 BT49PY-2-780001 F38.7 Mark, air cleaner 1
8 BT139FMA-000013 F38.8 Mark Al 1
9 BT139FMA-000014 F38.9 Mark C1 1
10 BT139FMA-000015 F38.10 Mark D1 1
11 BT49PY-2-780002 F38.11 Mark 1
12 BT139FMA-140101 F38.12 Mark, carburetor 1
13 BT49PY-2-100004 F38.13 Mark, body side cover 2
14 BT49PY-2-100005 F38.14 Mark, body side cover 2
19.1.2006

(c) ering gmbh, ergolding

39/39



